FORM 0G 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Mary Goldie Davis et al OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
"CORLE"OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NANME OF WELL OPERATOR
Pritchard, W. Va. P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDREKSS COMPLETE ADDRESS
December 2, 19 60

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Butler District
ADDRESS
- ors,.a.fi So—_“—" Hayme _,;,——./C}u,my '
Well No_ 1 (Serial No. 1125)92°30 ‘£ §72.27
ADDRESS Mary G. Davis .
GENTLEMEN: Py

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having-fee- title-thereto,~ {or -as-the-ease may-be) under grant or lease dated _
June 12, 1958 , madeby . Mary Goldie Davis et al
OWENS-TLLINOIS GLASS CO. & LIBBEY-OWENS FORD GLASS CO.

fies August, , 1958
Book__ 49 , page 98

, to

, and recorded on theﬂ_day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address ~day-= - before;

or-or--the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

Q;&'{;\ ye 32% g P. 0. Box U168,
7 4% ¥ YA\ ress } STREET

A\  of Charleston 4,

“Well Operator o ———— |V LTI

West Virginia

rorm STATE
T o .
X v

. LI i ‘

*Section 3 . . :["If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

/334
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OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MACCORKLE AVENUE
P.O.BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<10LO=>

December 2, 1960

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to
drill Well No. 1 (Serial No. 1125) on our Mary G. Davis
tract situated in Butler District, Wayne County, W. Va.

Attached to the application is a plat showing the pro-
posed location of said well.

Yours very truly,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

B\,

T. S. Flournoy,
Chief Engineer

PSF/ed
Enclosures

ce: Mary Goldie Davis
Pritchard, W. Va.

EST VIRGINIA
°T. OF MINES SO/

1 8L L2

08/25/2023
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Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Departwment

P. 0, Bex L168
Charleston, Vest Virginia
Atts M¥, A, H. Smith
Dear Sirs:
Enclosed are permits for drilling the following

wells:
Permit No, VWell No, Fam District
WAY-133L  1e8e1126  Mary G. Davis Butler
WAY-1335  1e8-112 €. C. Davis Butler

Very truly yowrs,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON

Director

Issistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG/m
enc
ce Mr, James W, Pack, Inspector

¥y, R, C., Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

08/25/2023



Formation Color H%l;inor Top Bottom 3“&3& g:&t‘l; Remarks
Sand, Bro. | Dark Sof't oo 963
Send Light Med., 963
Balt Sand | Light Med. 969 985
Sand, Water| Light | Med. 985 1008
Send light | Hard 1008 1028
Salt Sand White Med. 1018 1042
Sand Light Med. 1042 1119
Slate Dark Soft 19 1155
Maxton Send| Dark Solid 1155 1156
Maxton Sand| Dark Soft 1150 1170
Maxton Sand| Light Med. 1170 1176

Total mirm 1176

08/25/2023

Date__March 31 19§l e
APPROVED_ OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS W@f -

By . (ZI/W

A. H. Mﬁt, .(Tltlem, . & m

HEWS PRINTING ANO LITHOORAPIANG €O
asTon w

!.S.,



Form OG-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Iouisa
Quadrangle
Permit No. W-m WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well__ ——
(KIND)
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
Company h Casing and Used in Left in
Address ro 00 m u&, m F wo Va- Tubing Drilling Well Packers
parm, MYy G. Davis R
Location (waters) Size
Well No 1 (w To. ms) Elev 872°27 16 Kind of Packer.
District County. 13_3& %'h“
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10. Sﬁ' 315'8"
Address . A 5]8 9&'11“
Mineral rights are owned by Mary G. Davis WJ“ 98311"
.F.D- 2 Address mm, W. Vll. CIOE. Zn 983.9!!
Drilling commenced 1 Q_ﬁ_ﬁ ___mk_l_' e | SULLeE |
Drilling completed 3“16‘61 &_&u 1153'10" [1153'10"
Date Shot From To Liners Used
With
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch
. M; Maxton Sand m M . Tt CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
. ) hrs.
oil ‘ o bbls,, 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 2  reer ¥ ncmEs
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE A?TER TREATMENT
Fresh Water 886 Feet Salt Water 1,000 Feet
Formation Color H;l;}__tor Top Bottom (gilw(:::r Depth Remarks
Surface —— Sof't 0 i3
Mud & Gravel — --- Soft 13 2l
Mud Red & Sof't 24 43
Mud Dark Sof't 43 48
Slate Light Soft 62 g
Sand Light Med. 79
Sand White | Soft & 13
Slate Light | Soft 113 138
Sand Light Soft 138 175
Slate Light Sof't 175 271
Coal Black Sof't 271 275
Slate Light | Soft 275 378 2-1-01
ed (10-3/4" casing at 315'
on shoe
Sand Light | Med. 378 398
Slate Dark Soft 398 438
Sand. Light Sof't 438 453 Little water at 450'
Slate Light | Soft 453 465
Sand Light | Soft Les ¥76
Sand Dark | Soft 476 525
Slate Dark Sof't 925 537 SIM 537 = |Send IM 535
Sand, Bro. Light | Soft 537 582
Send, Bro. Dark | Med. 582 700
81 & Shls Dark Soft T00 T6h
81 & Shls Light Soft 64 831
Sand Dark Med. % 842
Salt Sand White | Med. 889
81 & Shls Dark Med. 889 9ko

(over)




o&.11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WAY-l l“ Oil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
EFT I
Owens Libby Owens s | gmem | e
Company Sk
Box 4108
& Sdvoes Charleston, W. Va. "
G v 16 Kind of Packer
Farm Mary . Davis
1-5-1125 .
Weil No 10 Size of
%
Distriet__Bubler Coimty, Wwayne 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth = =00t 5 Dokt
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
Y i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch el et
Pcrf. bottom
Opcen flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
<t 1975
e WiZi3z
Drillers’ Names e ‘%\0 4,
/N £ >\
A s PN\
Lo o\ )
(O Jp——=9 As,\!
Remarks: : I ] 4,.;
Building rogd to location DT o AR L
8RS WS =]
A X 5 st ~ /
R\ 74
G
/
1-4-61 A/ ;
DATE / DI TR‘ICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES .

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. — COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



FERC-121

E I
1.0 API well number:
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) } 47-—099—'1334
S 2.0 Type of determination being sought: | .
b (Use the codes found on the front I 108 NA
of this form.) | Sectign of NGPA Category Code
]
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
ion: i i 1 '
_ locatnor'\ {Only needed if sections 103 | NA feut
o or 107 in 2.0 above.) |
4.0 Name, address and code number of } . X
applicant: (35 letters per line Industrial Gas Co rporation 009283
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
i available, leave blank.) : P, 0, Box 1473
R Street
: Charleston ' Wy 25325
| City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) : g
or (b).] NA .
(a) For onshore wells | Field Nam :
- ) (35 tetters maximum for field | Wayne WV
) name.) - } County State
(b) For OCS wells: ;
___NA NA
{ Area Name Block Number
T } Date of Lease:
| Lt 0 1 gy NA
h -} Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
:': (c) Name and identification number }
. of this well: (35 letters and digits s
. ol } Mary G. Davis 1-1125
N e (d) If code 4 or 5in 2.0 2bove, name |
y v of the reservoir: (35 letters | NA
) maximum.) !
i +
. 3 V 6.0 (a) Name and code number of the | See Addendum '"A"
. ) purchaser: (35 letters and digits | : . -
g e e | Houdaille Industries, Inc. N/Available
B available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
|
b) Date of th tract:
(b) aeo.econrac { L1J2]2|6]713|
1 Mo. Day Y.,
(c) Estimated annual production: :
l 1.4 MMcf.
1
)
| (a) Base Price {b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
1 co {(+) or (-).]
< . 7.0 Contract price:See Addendum "A" ;
. (As of filing date. Complete to 3 I 1283 0051 0003 1 336
= decimal places.) | S s $ i — e e — T ——
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: l[
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) ! Z_-Ai_é ()_-_Z’..Q._z_ Q-O___.__ _2__-§._4__§.
9.0 Person responsible for this application: | D c 1
i11i ivision_ Counse
Baant Lse Oniv | - William C, Charlton D1
- l am Lo} Title
- Date Received by Juris. Agency - /
-l rp 221079 ¢ | A ST cy/”"ﬂ’ e
Low 1 . ; Signature
< Date Received by FERC
3 | 02/ 28/79 (304) 342-8166
- } Date Appiication is Completed Phone Number
i FT76C0306/2-2

o Ly —c S

08/25/2023




LL 2 1JRNATION REPOURT

3 ARIICIPANTS: SIOA N 82 75 B BUYER - S1.]

LER CGD

. N ; :
WFELL OPERATOR: />)’V 5N J)_l (,Q (/JQS ( 04 CL\’&'O""\ 007283

F1RST PURCHASER:_ (Ud clle. Qﬂdl_,(S\!M A 9]}0 MG

OTHER: ii-¥: ) _— e

‘V Va. Departiaont .—f “1 e, Oll & Sas Division 4}.‘(,“ #‘,‘ aw Lectin. 1058 ata g 4 Y.
'ELL DETERMI TION File NUMEER ? @
]‘L 2723 JD% 099-_1334. ’

Uce Above File Humber cn all Communicaticns

felaiing to Determinal ion of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT 1S MISSING

1TEM NO.

T

1 FERC-121 l/ Items not completed - Line No. = == —

2 Iv-1 - Agent \JL \ioam C L‘ lJ«“OD,___Wﬂ BT ———

N
|
¥
v
[oer}
e
b(-
g}
-
,r'.
\

3 Iv=

4 1Iv-6 — Well Plat /

Vell Record}r_\“/#a Drilling __JZ _____ Deepening_ -

5 1v-35

6 1V-36- Gas—0il Test:/Gas Only  Was 0il Produced? —~  Ratio

7 1IV-39- Annual Production "= yemrs

8 IV-40- 90 day Production 6 S Deys off Llime: il - S

9 1IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete?

= L2fTicavit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 HA}L 57 - ss. Completew___/__ Signed e
[ Ssansi——

18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map o
1:4000 Mzp Well Tabulations Gas Analyses_ -
i Commencedy T~ 2~ b-Gl
(5) Date :_ sieeed:_ D =) ”“Q:_(I_l__w,_“__. Deepened S
. S

(5) Production Depth: 76 b ;__ 974

(5) Production Formation:___s n d 'ﬁ[p ; ,S g/}l Ky qnj_
Final :gjan o il

(5) Ieitizd Parencial: )l © Y~L¥

ANer frac Sa¥f Sevd QA 5 -
(5) Static R.P. ===y~ WMexTon Q) E X%
(6) Other Gas Test: e s .
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Prod;Jction: 3.2 /ncc ?(,t;')
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 3.08 /nrg ' (3%1)
(8) Line Pressure: 36 PSIG from Daily Repor
(5) 0il Production: ~— From Completion Report — 08/25/2023

(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: Qd

(10-17) 1s affidavit sig:.q? \/ Notarized? \/

Does official well record i °n the Department confim the submitted informati

on? é'!f

Additional Inforrmation_ _ Does computer program confimm?

. prter-tnation Objecis’ v0? By Whom!

UG PR {ffﬁ



TORM 1V-56WC

(12-78] Dace 02/28 - 1979
ST, YIRGIN Operator's
ATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Woll So 1-112%
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
API Vell
No. 47 - 099 - 1334
Stace Councy Permic

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED AGENT William C. Charlton

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1473
Charleston, WV 25325
WELL OPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation LOCATION: Elevation 872.27!
aporsss__ P, O, Box 1473 ' Watershed Not Available
Charleston, WV 25325 pist. Butler councy Wayne Quad. Louisa
GAS PURCHASER_* Gak Winkiiee Gosknies B,
ADDRESS ' Meter Chart Code R0O509

Date of Contract

*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"

x - * * . * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous

-24 monchs or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in producrion. Incliude a complete

list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
complerion or production. (Acttach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination
of eligibility (including produccion records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and

. indicate the location of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter
stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B§0 Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia,
our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas
office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston,
West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

08/25/2023



FORM IV-56WC
EReverse)
12-78)

Describe the search mace of any records listed above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located

in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized
in making the determination herein.

Are you aware of any octher information which
information specified above? Yes No If yes,

would tend to be inconsistent wirh the
informacion.

indicate the type and source of the

AFFIDAVIT
——

1. Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworm a;cgrd}ngit;tizwinsté;:em;:ra\zr
aused Eo be mace a diligent search of those regords hereinbefore in dc ol A o
ol riped, that the information contained in this document 1S true and ac il ENEE - e
e 9&59-10% EHe‘reco*ds and examinations hereinbefore described, and tchhe best oirf. e'-weil »
in §§ngzs:§dobe1}ef th; well for which this certificaction is sought qualifies as a s ipper .
no '

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

counTY OfF Kanawha . TO WIT: =

id,
1. Mathews . a Notary public in and for che state and county aforesa
1, Charlotte 1. .

i ici . bearin date
La I‘ence B Me’ntZeI whose name is sxgned to che writlng above 4
do Ce!tify cthat w} .

Feb y ; i foresaid.
8 f Tuar 19 79 has acknowledged the same before me, in my county afores
i ' ' 4 Februar . 1979.
Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of y o Wik
, 19 z
My tern of office expires on the Sth day of December

, 08/25/2023
ﬂ () LI ﬂ PN s ARt

Wocary pudblic

’
[HOTARIAL SEAL]




iclyi.\a7§'i'-aswc STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date Fcbruary 28 , 1979

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Coerator's
Well No. 1-1125
API Well
No. g 47 - " 099 - P1334
tate ount it
STATE APPLICATIONM FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION ?QA ‘

Previous File Vo.

(If Applicabie)

"weLL operator Industrial Gas Corporation DESIGNATED acext William C. Charlton
ADDRESS__ P, Q. Box 1473 ADDRESS P, 0O, Box 1473
Charleston, W. Va. 25325 Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchase Contract No. ¥ and Date )
RO509 (fonch, day and year)

. Meter Chart Code

Name of First Purchaser

(Sctreec or P. 0. Box)

(Cicy) (Scace) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code _ 009283 FERC Buyer Code

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:

e I - 0 NA
{X] (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) 3Zgccion of NGPA Category Code
I_] (2) Derermination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.
1] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well.

Klil,liam/c. Charlton Division Counsel
Name =1 = Ticle
(*See FERC-121 Addendum "A" ) ﬁ%””/%/%‘ b

- Signacure

P. 0. Box 1473

Street or P. O. Box

Charleston, W. Va. 25325

Cicy State (Zip Code)
(304 _342-8166

Area Phone Number

Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

See Separate Certificate Attached

(A1l of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be completed by Jurisdicrional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a request,( ] for certification of the above described
well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,
(NGPA) ; E:\or for determinatipn that increased producction is the result of enhanced recovery technology
under Section 108 of (HGPA); |_J or for determinacion of a seasonally affected well under Section 108 of (NGPA)

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of . 19 , at
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon therearter as it may

be heard, chere will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Application is assigned File No. 2

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well Clis, L] is not ) ]
entitled to certificarion as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NG?A). A review of this evidence
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon chereafter

as the matter may be heard.

or a hearing is made within fifteen (15)

2 i i imely filed or a request f &
Unless objecrions are timely fi q of the deparcment and the mactter will

days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion
go to determination.
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

- - Direccor
-

- ; By
Dace received Dy Ticle 08/25/2023

Jurisdicrional Agency
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\ Facv/ D, Beck/ey

SE9-3ow 1180

’

Latitude 38 = /%5

JO

o

Longitude &2

;q AdKrn s &r///r}y o, Gos we//

Geo W, Be/crher

New Location. g
Drill Deeper..... O
Redrill............ O

Legs #2817 -
Alary G.Davis £c,
LI E ParrAEra

Company_Owces Libbey-Owens Gas Depl-|

Address Box 2/68 Charlestond MiVa, |

Farm__A7ery G . Daves
7 T rgrr8rs
Acres_ 2/ Lease No.L&8/7 |

Well (Farm) No._Z Serial No. //25
Elevation (Spirit Level)_ £72.27

Tract

Quadrangle_é Q& L.SC

COuntsz&,me_____District.&«z’éc___

Engineer_Zinds Lr00r 47 E 3%

Engineer’s Registration No.__.2€£.9

File No Drawing No.

Date VOV 7, /880 Scale_ /"=300 FF,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

£
v OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIOM MNP
FILE NO.M’

-+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.

AL EN BILUEPRINT A SLIPPL Y 0O





